
 

 
OFFICIAL  EXTERNAL 1 

Agenda OFFICIAL 
 

External 
 

Title:  2022 Services for Tax Practitioners event – Day 2 

Issue date: 7 September 2021 

Venue: WEBEX 

Event date: 15 September 2021 Start: 10:00am 
AEST  

Finish: 4:00pm 
AEST 

 

Chair: Sonia Lark Facilitator: Sonia Lark 

Contact Sonya Summers Contact phone: 02 4725 7383 

 

Attendees: 
names/section 

ATO: 
Mark Stockwell – AC, Digital Partnerships Planning & Governance 
Mark Ayers – Director, Strategy & Support Outbound Capability 
Laura Bagnato – Director, Private Wealth Engagement & Assurance 
David Baker – Director, Individuals & Intermediaries 
Maree Caulfield – Director, Private Wealth Engagement & Assurance 
Melissa Gillespie – Director, Smarter Data Program 
Kylie Johnston – Director, Digital Partnership Office 
Michael Karavas, Director, Single Touch Payroll 
Jim Kneebone – Director, Debt & Lodgment Strategy 
Ken Kua – Director, Individuals & Intermediaries Engagement & 
Support 
Sonia Lark - Director, Digital Partnership Office 
Cameron Everitt - Digital Wholesale Integration Services 
Samantha Francis – Black Economy Project Office 
Brendan Kee - Digital Wholesale Integration Services 
Martin Kenseley - Digital Wholesale Integration Services 
Dylon Moyle - Digital Partnership Office 
Warren Sturgiss - Digital Wholesale Integration Services 
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Item Time Topic Presented by 

1.  10:00am Welcome and recap Sonia Lark 

2.  10:05am Online Services for DSPs  Dylon Moyle 

3.  10:15am 

 

Security of the ecosystem 

• Operational Security 
Framework review  

• Security incident 
reporting 

• Modernised customer 
verification 

• Strategic notifications 

Kylie Johnston 

Ken Kua 

4.  11:15pm 

 

Changes to Payment plan 
services 

Jim Kneebone 

Warren Sturgiss 

 12:30pm LUNCH BREAK  

6. 1:15pm 

 

STP phase 2 update 

Changes to the activity 
statement service 

Payevent list service  

Michael Karavas 

Cameron Everitt 

7. 1:55pm 

 

CA2022-003 

LCB extension 

 Amendments to LCB choice 

Laura Bagnato 

Maree Caulfield 

 2.40pm Afternoon Break  

 8. 3:00pm 

 

Data Visibility Melissa Gillespie 

Martin Kenseley 

9. 3:20pm 

 

Taxable Payments Annual 
Return 

- Overview 

- SBR Non-lodgment Advice 

Samantha Francis 

Warren Sturgiss 

10. 3:40pm 

 

CC API & preferencing 

- Foundational loads 

Mark Ayers 

Brendan Kee 
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Item Time Topic Presented by 

12. 3.55pm Wrap up Sonia Lark 

 

 Due to current restrictions due to COVID-19, the format of this event has been changed 
from face-to-face and will be held via WEBEX. 


